Rev Date:  01/16/2013 1 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
SM/SMH Series
Surface Mount Wirewound Resistor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Maximum Dielectric

13" reel
plastic tape R
SEI Type Code Packaging
SM 2 R
Size
SM 2615 Code Tol Code Quantity
SMH 4124 B 0.1% 1,500
NSM 4527 D 0.5% 800
(H)4527 F 1% 1,200
6227 J 5% 750
8035 Z Jumper 350
6227
2615
0.01 ohm = 10L0
Description Size
Product Series Power Tolerance Resistance ValuePackaging
10 Kohm = 10K0
Zero ohm jumper = 0R00
4W 8035
13" Reel
Plastic Tape
Four characters with the
multiplier used as the
decimal holder.
"L" used as multiplier
of 10-3 for any value
under 0.1 ohm.
4124
4527, H4527
Standard
Non-inductive
T
2W
2W
1W
3W
3W
High Power
Test Results
Moisture Resistance ±1%
Thermal Shock ±0.5%
Load Life @ 70ºC - 1,000 hrs. ±1%
Resistance to Soldering Heat ±1
Terminal Strength ±0.5%
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage ±0.001% / V
Short Time Overload ±0.2%
Operating Temperature Range: -55ºC to +275ºC
0
P
er
ce
nt
 R
at
ed
 P
ow
er
 (%
)
100
80
60
40
20
-55ºC 70ºC
-60 -40 0 40 80
275°C
Ambient Temperature (ºC)
200 240 280 320120 160
Power Derating Curve:
Legacy Part Number (before January 3, 2011):